Form PTO-1618A

12-20-2002

Altera Docket No. 000606.0343-US-01

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form P10-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1023	16518
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached ong Jocuments or copy thereof
Name and address of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
QI International, Inc. 45 South 7th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	Personnel Decisions International Corporation 2000 Plaza VII Tower 45 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other	p
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Minnes	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Minnesota Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Nature of conveyance:	The among the motion of the control
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Ass ☐ Other	ignment
Execution Date: 9 December, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Fig.
A. Trademark Application Number(s)	Trademark Registration Number(s) 2,022,199 2,024,016 2,150,061
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
concerning document should be mailed:	3 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$90
Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7701	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account number: 50-1038
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
MichaelrB. Lasky Name of Person Signing 2/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000150 2022199	Signature 10 December, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
FC:8521 40.00 g/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
paper, as described herein, are being deposited in	rsigned hereby certifies that this fransmittal Letter and the n the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington,

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, QI INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 45 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks, QI INTERNATIONAL, TALK2, and CUSTOMER CONFIDENCE INDEX ("the Marks") in connection with the following services: business consulting services in the field of customer and employee measurement and relationship management in International Class 35; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, the registrations are identified as follows:

Registration Number 2,022,199 for the mark, QI INTERNATIONAL Registration Number 2,024,016 for the mark, TALK2 Registration Number 2,150,061 for the mark, CUSTOMER CONFIDENCE INDEX

WHEREAS, PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 2000 Plaza VII Tower, 45 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

QI INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Peter M. Rametad Typed or Printed Name

Chief Fivancial Officer
Title

Mainted

Date: 10/9/02

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 12/17/2002** REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0934